## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 733/2018

PHEIROIJAM IBOMCHA SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH HIS LRS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KSHETRIMAYUM TOMBA SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 17-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1(i) and 1(ii).

List again on 4.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 17.9.2018

rd