SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 69462 OF 2019 IN Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).
733/2018

PHEIROIJAM IBOMCHA SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH HIS LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KSHETRIMAYUM TOMBA SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 08-05-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List this matter on 9th May, 2019.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR